## news release

Mandarin Oriental, Jakarta Jalan MH Thamrin, PO Box 3392, Jakarta 10310 Telephone +62 (21) 2993 8888 Facsimile +62 (21) 2993 8889 www.mandarinoriental.com



## MARATHON WEEKEND AT MANDARIN ORIENTAL, JAKARTA

**Hong Kong, 12 September 2013** – <u>Mandarin Oriental, Jakarta</u>, an award-winning hotel known for its luxurious service, will delight running aficionados with an exciting marathon weekend offer in celebration of the first Jakarta Marathon.

Conveniently located at the start and finish line of the marathon, Mandarin Oriental, Jakarta is the perfect location from which to view or participate in the first ever Jakarta Marathon.

Taking place on 27 October 2013, the marathon weekend offer indulges runners with before and after activities. On the night before the marathon, guests can enjoy a carbo-load dinner at <u>Cinnamon</u> restaurant, with a delicious and nutritious all-you-can-eat selection of dishes specially tailored by Chef Thierry Le Queau. The buffet will serve a wide array of fresh home-made pasta and a special carbs menu to provide runners with a jumpstart of nutrition to fuel their premarathon needs. Dinner is priced at IDR 264,000++ per person, which includes a free-flow of ice tea and mineral water.

After the race, runners can enjoy a marathon recovery treatment at <u>The Fitness and Wellness</u> Centre to revitalise fatigued legs and feet. This 90 minute treatment has been specially created to soothe sore muscles and relax the body, with a 15 minute foot ritual with sea salt, peppermint and lavender aromatherapy, and special massage techniques with specific oils to revive runners post-marathon. The marathon recovery treatment is priced at IDR 590,000++, which includes complimentary use of the pool, steam and sauna.

To complement the weekend experience, rooms at Mandarin Oriental, Jakarta can be booked with the Group's <u>Best Available Rate</u> or the <u>Urban Escape</u> weekend package at <u>www.mandarinoriental.com/jakarta</u>. For reservations or enquiries contact the hotel directly at +62 (21) 29938888 or email <u>mojkt-reservations@mohg.com</u>. Special runners' amenities are available when showing race bibs upon check in.

The carbo load dinner is available on Saturday, 26 October 2013 from 6.00pm-11.00pm. For reservations please call +62 (21) 29938888 or email <u>mojkt-dine@mohg.com</u>. The marathon

## news release

Mandarin Oriental, Jakarta Jalan MH Thamrin, PO Box 3392, Jakarta 10310 Telephone +62 (21) 2993 8888 Facsimile +62 (21) 2993 8889 www.mandarinoriental.com



recovery treatment is available from 21-27 October 2013. For reservations please call +62 (21) 2993888 or email to <u>mojkt-fitness@mohg.com</u>.

## **About Mandarin Oriental Hotel Group**

Mandarin Oriental Hotel Group is the award-winning owner and operator of some of the most luxurious hotels, resorts and residences. The Group has grown from a well-respected Asian hotel company into a global brand and now operates, or has under development, 45 hotels representing over 11,000 rooms in 27 countries, with 19 hotels in Asia, 12 in The Americas and 14 in Europe, Middle East and North Africa. In addition, the Group operates or has under development, 14 Residences at Mandarin Oriental connected to its properties.

Photography of Mandarin Oriental is available to download, in high and low resolution, in the *Photo Library* of our *Media* section, at <u>www.mandarinoriental.com</u>. Please join us on Facebook (www.facebook.com/MandarinOriental) and Twitter (www.twitter.com/mo\_hotels)

Visit <u>Destination MO</u> (www.destinationMO.info), the online version of <u>Mandarin Oriental Hotel</u> <u>Group</u>'s bespoke publication, MO. News about our award-winning hotels, the best dining experiences, spa treatments, travel retreats and interviews with the Group's celebrity fans is now just a click away.

For further information, please contact: *Corporate Office* 

Sally de Souza (<u>sallydes@mohg.com</u>) Group Communications – Asia Tel: +852 2895 9160 <u>www.mandarinoriental.com</u> Mandarin Oriental, Jakarta

Endamia Karina (<u>endamiak@mohg.com</u>) Director of Communications Tel: +62 21 2993 8987 <u>www.mandarinoriental.com/jakarta</u>